

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 843 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1998 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 843 OF 2016**

The State of MaharashtraAppellant
V/s.
Girjubai Shankar Koli (since deceased
through legal heirs) :
Manjulabai Mahadeo Koli and ors.Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 844 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1999 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 844 OF 2016**

The State of MaharashtraAppellant
V/s.
Chandrabhaga Narayan PatilRespondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2000 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 845 OF 2016**

The State of MaharashtraAppellant
V/s.
Parshuram Tana Thakur (since deceased
through legal heirs) :
Yashoda Parshuram Thakur and ors.Respondents

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, AGP for the appellant / Applicant – State.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2019**

P.C. :-

. Ms. Anamika Malhotra, learned AGP makes a statement that the compensation as per the impugned judgment and award will be deposited before the Reference Court within a period of eight weeks.

2. In the light of said statement, execution and implementation of the impugned judgment and award is stayed till the next date of hearing. It is made clear that in the event the compensation is not deposited within stipulated time, the ad-interim relief shall stand vacated without further reference to this Court.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06/11/2019. Private service is permitted.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)